INVITATION FOR SEALED BIDS

1st Published Date: 2080/08/20

MUKTINATH BIKAS BANK LTD (The Bank), its Central office at Hattisar, Kathmandu invites sealed bids from eligible registered bidders for Branch Construction & Interior Decoration of the Muktinath Bikas Bank.

Details about the project:

- 1. Invitation for Bids No:008/MBBL/NCB/080-81
- 2. Project Name: Branch Construction & Interior Decoration of Birendranagar Branch
- 3. Site Location: Birendranagar Municipality Ward No-6, Surkhet

Terms & Conditions

- Bidding Process is Single Stage Single Envelope procedures where bidders are required to submit single sealed envelopes with separate file of technical detail and financial detail for each bid.
- 2. Interested Bidders may obtain further information at the office of the Bank
 - · Name: Muktinath Bikas Bank Limited
 - · Address: Kathmandu-1, Hattisar, Kathmandu
 - · Phone No: 01-4537324
 - · Mail: gsd@muktinathbank.com.np
- 3. The bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Nrs.2,000.00 in the account mention below may buy the Bid Document till 15th day of the bid publication notice during office hours. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:
 - Account No.: 013 94901701021
 - · Account Name: BID APPLICATION FEE
 - · Name of the Bank: Muktinath Bikas Bank Limited
- 4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of the Muktinath Bikas Bank Limited, General Service Department Hattisar Kathmandu, before Office Hour on 15th day of publication of the notice. Bids received after the deadline will be rejected.
- 5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 11.00 am at 16th day of bid publication notice at the office of the Muktinath Bikas Bank, Hattisar, Kathmandu. Bid should be accompanied by the Bid Security of minimum of 5% of the bid price. Both bid & bid security must have the validity of 60 days.
- 6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid and bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 7. The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject, completely or partially any or all the bids without assigning any reasons, whatsoever.

"नेपाल राष्ट्र बैंकबाट "ख" वर्गको इजाजतपत्र प्राप्त राष्ट्रिय स्तरको विकास बैंक"



मुक्तिनाथ विकास बैंक लि. Muktinath Bikas Bank Ltd.

Central Office: Hattisar, Kathmandu, Tel.: 01-4546136, 4537324 Toll Free No.: 16600149999, E-mail: info@muktinathbank.com.np Web: www.muktinathbank.com.np Member of
Global Alliance for
Banking on Values



जनता बैंकमा होइन, बैंक जनतामा जानु पर्दछ